
 
Human Services/Social Work Faculty Subpanel Membership

The Ohio State University 

Dr. Tamara Davis 

Lead  

Associate Dean   

Area of Expertise: Social Work  

davis.2304@osu.edu  

614-247-5025 

Social Work 

 

 

Panel Members

Bowling Green State University 

Dr. Margaret (Peggy) Adams 

Field Coordinator and Instructor 

padams@bgsu.edu 

419-372-7608 

 

Central Ohio Technical College  

Ms. Tressa Arnold  

Program Director    

arnold.818@cotc.edu  

740-366-9470    

 

Cincinnati State Technical & Community College  

Dr. Juliann Young 

Chair, Social Work and Sociology   

juliann.young@cincinnatistate.edu  

513-569-1617  

 

Clark State Community College 

Ms. Tammy Watt 

Social Work Coordinator 

wattt@clarkstate.edu  

937-328-3851 

 

Cleveland State University 

Dr. Cathleen Lewandowski 

Professor and Director of the School of Social 

Work 

c.lewandowski@csuohio.edu 

216-523-7477 

 

Columbus State Community College 

Mr. Kirk Dickerson 

Chair, Human Services 

kdickerson11@cscc.edu  

614-287-2572 
   

Edison State Community College 

Ms. Caryn Scott  

Program Coordinator/Professor of Social 

Services  

cscott4524@edisonohio.edu   

937-778-7927 

 

Kent State University 

Ms. Kimberly Steele-Marks 

Academic Program Director 

ksteele6@kent.edu 

330-332-4283 
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Lakeland Community College 

Dr. Alice Walker  

Human Services Department Chair  

awalker@lakelandcc.edu  

440-525-7216    

 

Lakeland Community College 

Ms. Nora Gee 

Counselor 

NGee@lakelandcc.edu 

440-525-7203 

 

Lorain County Community College 

Ms. Jennifer Kukis  

Professor    

jkukis@lorainccc.edu  

440-366-7419   

 

Marion Technical College 

Ms. Lillie Kirsch  

Professor   

kirschl@mtc.edu  

740-389-4636     

 

Miami University 

Dr. Jane Newell 

Director of Social Work 

newellj2@miamioh.edu 

513-529-3554  

 

North Central State College 

Ms. Christine Lynch 

Assistant Professor of Human Services 

clynch@ncstatecollege.edu 

419-755-4867 

 

 

 

Northwest State Community College  

Ms. Lori Robison 

Vice President of Academic Affairs 

lrobison@northweststate.edu 

419-267-1342 

 

Ohio University  

Dr. Terry Cluse-Tolar 

Professor 

cluse@ohio.edu  

740-593-1291 

 

Owens Community College  

Dr. Katherine E. Danko-McGhee 

Chair 

katherine_dankomcghee@owens.edu 

567-661-7283 

 

Rhodes State College 

Ms. Diane Haller 

Chair, Human Services 

haller.d@rhodesstate.edu 

419-995-8202 

 

Rio Grande Community College 

Dr. Paul Dovyak  

BSW Program Director    

pdovyak@rio.edu  

740-245-7263 

 

Shawnee State University  

Dr. Chris Kacir  

Professor   

ckacir@shawnee.edu  

740-351-3093 
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Sinclair Community College 

Ms. Jennifer McDermott 

Assistant Professor 

jennifer.mcdermo4971@sinclair.edu 

937-512-2179 

 

Sinclair Community College 

Ms. Gwen Helton 

Associate Professor and Chairperson 

gwendolyn.helton@sinclair.edu 

937-512-4738 

 

Southern State Community College  

Mr. Jody Bishop  

Assistant Professor  

jabishop@sscc.edu  

937-393-3431, ext.3628 

 

Stark State College  

Ms. Shari Shiepis  

Department Chair    

sshiepis@starkstate.edu  

330-494-6170, ext. 4474    

    

The Ohio State University 

Ms. Jennie Babcock 

Undergraduate Studies Director 

Babcock.79@osue.du 

614-292-5471 

 

The University of Akron 

Dr. Tim McCarragher 

School Director, Associate Professor 

mccarra@uakron.edu 

330-972-5976    

 

 

 

The University of Toledo 

Dr. Janet Hoy 

Associate Professor of Social Work 

Janet.Hoy@utoledo.edu 

419-530-4208 

 

University of Cincinnati 

Ms. Jill Gomez 

Associate Professor 

gomezj@ucmail.uc.edu 

513-732-5266 

 

University of Cincinnati   

Dr. Ruth Anne Van Loon  

Associate Professor & Director   

vanloora@ucmail.uc.edu  

513-556-4628     

 

Washington State Community College 

Ms. Angie Limegrover 

Social Services Assistant Professor, Program 

Coordinator 

alimegrover@wscc.edu 

740-885-5704 

  

Wright State University 

Dr. Jennifer Hughes 

Assistant Professor 

jennifer.hughes@wright.edu 

937-775-2751 

 

Wright State University 

Dr. Jerri Killian 

Interim Department Chair 

jerri.killian@wright.edu 

937-775-3867 
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Youngstown State University 

Dr. Dennis Morawski 

Chairperson/Social Work 

dpmorawski@ysu.edu 

330-941-3774 

 

Zane State College 

Ms. Stacie Curtis 

Instructor/Social Work Assistant Program 

Director 

scurtis@zanestate.edu 

740-588-1286 

 

Past Members 

 

Bowling Green State University 

Dr. Marie Huff 

Dean, College of Health & Human Services 

huffm@bgsu.edu 

419-372-8243 

 

 

 

Wright State University 

Dr. Sarah Twill 

Professor 

Sarah.twill@wright.edu  

937-775-2751 
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